City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126	E PETO 1505			LIS DEDARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (top. 0.630/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Hononable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alex Gibson Ilya V. Kolmanovsky Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			.000		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alex Gibson Ilya V. Kolmanovsky Ilya V. Kolmanovsky Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveying party(s) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Bivd. T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102/00	0802	_	_
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alex Gibson Ilya V. Kolmanovsky Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \no 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		V	V	V V	<u>V</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate				eor.
Name Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No		2.1984		• , , , ,	ည်မ
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		3 . 7 .	Name: Ford M	otor Company	<u>86</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Ilya V. Kolmanovsky		Internal Addres	s:	200
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					<u>8</u> 2
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes ✓ No			- 8
Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volve Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/18 - 3/19/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Volve No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Internal Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. March 19, 2004 Date	3. Nature of conveyance:				
Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/18 - 3/19/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Solution and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	✓ Assignment □ M	lerger			_
Other	- ' =	_	Street Address:	Suite 600 - Parklane Towe	rs East
City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 Execution Date: 3/18 - 3/19/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/18 - 3/19/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. March 19, 2004 Date	Security Agreement	nange of Name	One Parklane	Blvd	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Internal Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date	Other		Ono i aimano		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Internal Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. March 19, 2004 Date			City: Dearborn	State: MI_Zip:_481	126
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/18-3/19/04 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Execution Date: 3/18 - 3/19/04		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	15626		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Allan J. Lippa	If this document is being filed together	er with a new applic	cation, the execution	n date of the application is: 3	3/18 - 3/19/04
Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: _Ford Motor Company Street Address: _Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: _DearbornState: _MI _Zip: _48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		,	ached? Yes 📈 N	o	
Name: Allan J. Lippa Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	<u> </u>		olved: 1
Internal Address: Ford Motor Company Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date		cu.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date	Name: Allari 5. Elppa			,	
8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 06-1510 March 19, 2004 Date	Internal Address: Ford Motor Compa	ny	Enclosed		
Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date			✓ Authorized	to be charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date					
Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date			8 Denosit accoun	t number:	
One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Parklane Blvd. O6-1510 March 19, 2004 Date	Street Address: Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East	o. Deposit account	chamber.	
One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date	Street Address: Calle 500 1 dividite			06-1510	
9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE March 19, 2004 Date	One Parklane Blvd.				
9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE March 19, 2004 Date	City Dearborn States MI Zing A	.8126			
9. Signature. Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date	Gity: State: Wil Zip: 4	-0120			
Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe Name of Person Signing March 19, 2004 Date		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	ĺ	\wedge			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Pierre C. Van Pysselhergha	420		March 10	2004
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 1 	Signatura		2004
	•	of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments. an		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/26/2004 ECOOPER 00000088 061510 10805626

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015130 FRAME: 0551

IN THE	UNITED	STATES	PATENT	AND	TRADE	MARK	OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,		
has/have invented certain new and use	eful improvements in:	
Attorney Docket No FGT 223M		CONTROL FOR AN ENGINE AT MAY BE DEACTIVATED
for which I/we intend to make application inventors:	on for Letters Patent of the United Sta	tes listing the following as
WHEREAS, FORD MOTO of the State of Delaware, having its p Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an ir	R COMPANY, a corporation organize principal place of business at Dearboraterest therein;	ed and existing by virtue of the laws rn, County of Wayne, and State of
COMPANY, or by my contractual oblig full and exclusive right for the United described in the specification executed of the United States therefor (and I have in	States of America and for all foreign d by me on the date listed below, pre- ereby authorize my attorneys to inse-	nto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the countries to the said invention, as paratory to obtaining Letters Patent rt the serial number and filing date ereby request the Commissioner of
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Gibson 3339 Yellowstone Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA	Age E	3/19/04
Ilya V. Kolmanovsky 4439 Hunt Club Drive, Apt. 2C Ypsilanti, MI 48197 USA		

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: FGT 223M (81039089) Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 015130 FRAME: 0552

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,	THE UNDERSIGNED,	
	•	

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No FGT 223M

entitled: ENGINE AIR-FUEL CONTROL FOR AN ENGINE

WITH VALVES THAT MAY BE DEACTIVATED

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my full and exclusive rigit described in the spect of the United States herein:	contractual obligation, I do nt for the United States of A ification executed by me on therefor (and I hereby auth	sell, assign and transfer America and for all foreig the date listed below, pr orize my attorneys to ins	neretofore made with FORD MOTOF unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the in countries to the said invention, a eparatory to obtaining Letters Paten ert the serial number and filing date
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and I	hereby request the Commissioner of
Patents and Traden Executed by:	narks to issue said Letter	s Patent to FORD MO	hereby request the Commissioner of TOR COMPANY as the assignee
NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Gibson 3339 Yellowstone D Ann Arbor, Mi 4810 USA			
liya V. Kolmanovski	,	100 80	2/19/20

Lippa

USA

Attorney Docket No: FGT 223M (81039089) Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

MAR 18 04 19:49 FR PT CONTROL SYSTEMS 313 845 0962 TO 915032956679

PATENT REEL: 015130 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

20'4

38844 Steeple Chase, MI 48331 Farmington Hills, MI 48331